

an @-011 company

Mr. Jeff DeRouen Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

November 16, 2009

Re: In the Matter of: David and Laura Davis v. Louisville Gas and Electric Company, Case No. 2009-00420

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Enclosed please find an original and ten (10) copies of a Motion for Leave to Amend Answer of Louisville Gas and Electric Company to the Complaint of David and Laura Davis in the above-referenced docket.

Should you have any questions concerning the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Lick E. Lovekang

Rick E. Lovekamp

Enclosures

cc: David & Laura Davis

RECEIVED

NOV 17 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> Louisville Gas and Electric Company State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 www.eon-us.com

Rick E. Lovekamp Manager – Regulatory Affairs T 502-627-3780 F 502-627-3213 rick.lovekamp@eon-us.com

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

DAVID AND LAURA DAVIS)
COMPLAINANT	
v.) CASE NO. 2009-00420
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY)))
DEFENDANT))

* * * * * *

MOTION FOR LEAE TO AMEND ANSWER OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

In accordance with the Kentucky Public Service Commission's ("Commission") Order of November 2, 2009 in the above-captioned proceeding, Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or the "Company") respectfully moves for leave to amend its Answer to the Complaint of David and Laura Davis in the above-captioned proceeding, as follows:

1. To delete Section 3(f) of the Original Answer and insert in lieu thereof the following:

f. LG&E admits the averment, "so they let me talk to Barbie, Barbie advised me that only a manager could set up arrangement other than payment in full," but affirmatively states that LG&E's policy has changed since July of 2009 and now any Customer Service Representative has the ability to set up payment arrangements.

WHEREFORE, for all of the reasons set forth above, Louisville Gas and Electric Company respectfully requests that said amendment be granted, and that the same be taken and treated as made without rewriting the answer herein filed.

Dated: November 16, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

Muza

Allyson K. Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney E.ON U.S. LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (502) 627-2088

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Answer was served on the following on the 16th day of November, 2009, U.S. mail, postage prepaid:

Laura Davis 11706 Wiltonwood Court Louisville, Kentucky 40272

Counse for Louisville Gas and Dectric Company